

Cleartronic, Inc. (CLRI) to Be Featured on National Broadcasts With Business Radio Host Stu Taylor

BOCA RATON, FL -- (Marketwired) -- 02/04/16 -- Cleartronic Inc. (OTC PINK: CLRI) announces that a member of the Company's management team will be a feature guest on national syndicated business talk radio show hosted by Stu Taylor.

"Many of our shareholders and other interested groups are not familiar with all of the activities in which Cleartronic is involved, especially ReadyOp™. These shows will give us an opportunity to discuss our current operations as well as trends in our marketplace," says Marc Moore, CEO of ReadyOp Communications, Inc., a subsidiary of Cleartronic.

Shareholders and other interested parties are invited to tune-in to "Money Matters Boston" (www.moneymattersboston.com) and "Business Talk" (www.biztalkradio.com) Tuesday, February 9 at 9:30 AM EST and "Radio America" (www.radioamerica.org) Tuesday February, 16 at 10:00 AM.

Mr. Stu Taylor currently hosts three business radio shows:

- Equity Strategies on the Business Talk Radio Network
- Equity Strategies (different show) on the Radio America Network
- Money Matters Radio, Boston (Stu Taylor on Business)

Taylor is also a contributor to television's Fox Business News Network.

Further, Stu Taylor is the author of an autobiographical business book entitled *How to Turn Trends into Fortunes (Without Getting Left in the Dust)*, published by Birch Lane Press (ISBN #155972171-5). Taylor is an experienced speaker on the lecture circuit and has appeared on the cable television networks C-SPAN and CNN, while having been written up in *Newsweek* magazine as well as many other national periodicals and newspapers. He has also been featured on the nationally syndicated TV show *American Journal* and appeared on National Public Radio and the BBC.

"We are excited to be on Stu Taylor's recognized business talk radio shows and are looking forward to this appearance to further communicate the growing business fundamentals at Cleartronic, Inc." said Larry Reid, CEO of Cleartronic.

About Cleartronic, Inc.

<u>Cleartronic, Inc.</u> (OTC PINK: CLRI) is a technology holding company that creates and acquires operating subsidiaries to develop, manufacture and sell products, services and

integrated systems to government agencies and business enterprises. ReadyOp™ is a secure, web-based platform providing organizations with a single site for planning, response, communications and documentation of personnel, tasks, assets and activities. Cleartronic currently has two operating subsidiaries, ReadyOp Communications, Inc. and VoiceInterop, Inc. - www.cleartronic.com.

For further information about this release, contact Rich Kaiser, Marketing Consultant, YES INTERNATIONAL, 800-631-8127, yes@yesinternational.com, and www.cleartronic.com.

Safe Harbor Statement:

This press release may include predictions, estimates, opinions or statements that might be considered "forward-looking" under the provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such statements generally can be identified by phrases such as the Company or its management "believes," "expects," "anticipates," "foresees," "forecasts," "estimates," or other, similar words or phrases.

Contact: Rich Kaiser YES INTERNATIONAL 757-306-6090

Source: Cleartronic